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Notice: All Landowners, Developers and Contractors

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW MAY
RESULT IN THE COSTLY REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, TIME DELAYS OR THE ISSUANCE OF A STO
WORK ORDER.

CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS

1. RIGHT OF WAY EXCAVATION PERMIT - PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DIGGING,
ALTERATION OR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (STREETS, ALLEYS, PUBLIC
EASEMENTS), A RIGHT OF WAY EXCAVATION PERMIT SHALL BE APPLIED FOR AND OBTAINED BY
THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE CITY OF ROANOKE.

2. PLANS AND PERMITS - A COPY OF THE PLANS AS APPROVED BY THE CITY (SIGNED BY THE
PROPER CITY OFFICIALS) AND ALL PERMITS ISSUED BY THE CITY SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES OF ONGOING CONSTRUCTION.

3. LOCATION OF UTILITIES - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AN ADEQUATE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATED EGRESS FROM THE SITE.  SIZE AND
COMPOSITION OF CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

5. STREETS TO REMAIN CLEAN - IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
INSURE THAT THE PUBLIC STREET ADJACENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE REMAINS
FREE OF MUD, DIRT, DIST, AND/OR ANY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS OR LITTER AT ALL
TIMES.

6. BARRICADES/DITCHES - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF ALL
EXCAVATED DITCHES AND SHALL FURNISH AND ENSURE THAT ALL BARRICADES PROPER AND
NECESSARY FOR THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC ARE IN PLACE.

7. SEWER AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWERS AND THE
REPLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED STANDARDS AND
SPECS OF THE CITY OF ROANOKE AND THE WESTERN VIRGINIA WATER AUTHORITY.

8. APPROVED PLANS/CONSTRUCTIONS CHANGES - ANY CHANGE OR VARIATION FROM
CONSTRUCTION DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIALLY APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AGENT PRIOR TO SAID CHANGES OR
VARIATION IN CONSTRUCTION BEING MADE.

9. FINAL ACCEPTANCE / CITY - THE OWNER OR DEVELOPER SHALL FURNISH THE CITY OF
ROANOKE'S PLANNING BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT WITH A FIELD SURVEYED
FINAL CORRECT SET OF AS-BUILT PLANS OF THE NEWLY CONSTRUCTED STORM RAIN AND /OR
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BY THE CITY.
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LEGEND
1. THIS PROJECT IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE THE CITY OF ROANOKE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE VDOT R&B SPECS, VDOT R&B

STANDARDS, THE VIRGINIA WORK AREA PROTECTION MANUAL, THE VIRGINIA E&S CONTROL HANDBOOK, THE MUTCD, THE STANDARD OF HIGHWAY SIGNS
BOOK, AND THESE PLANS.

2. TESTING, AS REQUIRED PER THE SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S INDEPENDENT LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE AND SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH VDOT SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND DO NOT REPRESENT ALL UTILITIES OR SERVICE LINES.  PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE PERTINENT UTILITY COMPANIES AND/OR UTILITY LOCATING SERVICES TO HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED
AND MARKED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS,
DRAINAGE CULVERTS, OR GRADING IS FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH EXISTING UTILITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING UTILITY RELOCATIONS WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY OWNER.
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59.1 - 406 ET SEQ. OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA (OVERHEAD HIGH

VOLTAGE LINE SAFETY ACT.)
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, THE

STANDARD HIGHWAY SIGNS BOOK, AND VDOT SPECIFICATIONS LATEST ED.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC.
8. THE CONSTRICTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY ON THE PROJECT.  EXCAVATION SHALL NOT BE LEFT OPEN OVERNIGHT UNLESS APPROVED BY THE

ENGINEER.

PLAN NOTES

Historic Preservation

120 West Campbell Ave.
Roanoke, Virginia 24011
tel:540-342-5263
fax: 540-345-5625
www.hillstudio.com

Community Planning

Architecture

Landscape Architecture

L-2L-3

1 TYPICAL TREE PLANTING 
Scale: NTS

FLEXIBLE TIES
(SUCH AS ARBOR TIE)

2" Ø BAMBOO STAKES
(3 PER TREE)

2 TIMES ROOT BALL DIAMETER
Z

Z = SPACING
AS INDICATED
IN PLANT
SCHEDULE
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2 TYPICAL GROUNDCOVER PLANTING 
Scale: NTS



11 WHITE   STRIPED SPACES

12 WHITE    STRIPED SPACES

STRIPED SPACES

12 WHITE
STRIPED SPACES

R5
.0'

R10.0'

R10.0'

R25.0'

R5.0' R2
.0' R2.0' R5
.0'

35
.1'

12
.8'

13.6'

23
.8'

30.9' 44.1' 29.5' 44.0'

22.0' 22.0' 22.0' 22.0'

5.4'

18.3'

20.3'

6.2'

44
.7'

65
.9'

22
.0'

22
.0'

22
.0'

22
.9'

8.8
'

6.3
'

R10.0'

R10.
0'

48.7'

28
.7'

20.1'

28
.1'

23.8'24
.1'

1

4

2

4

5

4

4 4

2

1

2

2

2
8

8

6

6

6

1

4

1

26

1

6

1

3

3

1

2

6

1

6

4
7

1

5

5

5

3

2

7

7 7

7

8

2

2

6

7

10
.0'

10.0'

7

7

7

0

SCALE IN FEET
1"=      '-0"

10 5 10 20 30
10

N

S

W E

DEMOLITION NOTES

DESIGNED:

DRAWN:

CHECKED:

REV. DATE: DESCRIPTION DATE:

CITY OF ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

SHEET

PLAN NO.SCALE:

GW

GW

GW/CC

6/30/15

AS SHOWN

5TH AND CHURCH 3 OF 4

L-3
24"x36" SHEET

Historic Preservation

120 West Campbell Ave.
Roanoke, Virginia 24011
tel:540-342-5263
fax: 540-345-5625
www.hillstudio.com

Community Planning

Architecture

Landscape Architecture

1

LAYOUT AND MATERIALS NOTES
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REMOVE CONCRETE APRON TO FULL DEPTH.

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK.

ERADICATE EXISTING ROAD STRIPING.

SAW CUT AND REMOVE ASPHALT TO DEPTH OF NEW
CONCRETE CURB AND / OR SIDEWALK PROFILE.

REMOVE CONCRETE STAIR, BY OTHERS.

EXISTING UTILITY POLE AND OVERHEADS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING ASPHALT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.

1 NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK., SEE DETAIL L-4

NEW CONCRETE CURB, SEE DETAIL L-4

NEW ADA CURB RAMP WITH WARNING PAVING, SEE DETAIL L-4

NEW CONCRETE APRON, SEE DETAIL L-4

ADJUST UTILITY TOP TO MATCH NEW FINISH GRADE.

NEW TREE, GROUNDCOVER, AND PLANTING SOIL, SEE DETAIL L-2

NEW ASPHALT RESTORATION. MILL AND RESURFACE ASPHALT.
SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET L-4

7

DEMOLITION,
LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

TREES: 5 REQUIRED - ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE'.  SEE
DETAIL SHEET L-2.

GROUNDCOVERS: QTY. INDICATED ON PLAN. LIRIOPI SPICATA. SEE
DETAIL SHEET L-2.

55 LIRIOPI SPICATA

80 LIRIOPI SPICATA

50 LIRIOPI SPICATA

100 LIRIOPI
SPICATA

20 LIRIOPI
SPICATA
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DETAILS

STANDARD 6" CURB

TYPICAL SIDEWALK with PLANTING STRIP

TYPICAL SIDEWALK

without PLANTING

STRIP

EXPANSION JOINT JOINT DETAILS

L-2L-1

1 STANDARD 6" CURB
NTS

L-2L-1

2 TYPICAL SIDEWALK WITH AND WITHOUT PLANTING STRIP
NTS

L-2L-1

4 CONCRETE COMMERCIAL APRON
NTSL-2L-1

3 ADA CURB RAMP
NTS


